
Program of Study Leading to the Degree of 
Bachelor of  Laws (LL.B.) 

********************* 

FIRST YEAR 

 First   Semester  Cr.  Second  Semester                     Cr. 
 
 

…………… 
 

LAW 1101 
LAW 1106 

 
LAW 2106 
PSY 1001 
THA 1001 

Foreign Language 
(ENG 1001, FRE 1011,  
GER 1011, CHI 1001,       
KOR 1001, JPN 1011) 
Principle of Public Law 
Thai legal History and Major 
Legal Systems 
Criminal Law 1 
General Psychology  
Structure of Thai and Its Usage 

Total 

 
 
3 
 
2 
3 
 
3 
3 
3 
17 

 
 

…………… 
 

HIS 1001 
LAW 1102 
POL 1100 
RAM 1000 
SCI 1003 
THA 1003 

 Foreign Language 
(ENG 1002, FRE 1012,  
GER 1012, CHI 1002,          
KOR 1002, JPN 1012) 
Western Civilization  
Principle of Private Law 
Introduction to Political Sciences 
Knowledge and Morality 
Basic Science 
Preparation for Speech and Writing 

Total 

 
 
3 
 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
20 

SECOND YEAR 

 First   Semester  Cr.  Second  Semester                     Cr. 
LAW 1103 

 
LAW 2101 

 
LAW 2102 

 
LAW 2104 

 
LAW 2105 

 
LAW 4107 

 ………. 

Civil and Commercial Code: 
Juristic Acts and Contracts 
Civil and Commercial Code: 
Property 
Civil and Commercial Code: 
Obligation 
Constitutional Law and 
Political Institution 
Civil and Commercial Code: 
Sale, Exchange, Gift 
Philosophy of Law 
Free Elective  
Total 

3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
3 
 
2 
 
2 
3 
19 

BIO 2202 
LAW 2103 

 
 

LAW 2107 
LAW 2108 

 
 

LAW 2109 
 
 

LAW 2112 
 

LAW 2113 
 

LAW 3112 

Life and System Ecology 
Civil and Commercial Code:  
Torts, Management of Affairs 
Without Mandate  and Enrichment 
Criminal Law 2 
Civil and Commercial Code : 
Hire of Property, Hire Purchase, Hire 
of Services, Hire of Work, Carriages 
Civil and Commercial Code :  
Loan, Deposit, Warehousing, 
Compromise, Gambling and Betting 
Civil and Commercial Code: 
Insurance 
Civil and Commercial Code:  
Bills, Current Account 
Administrative Law 

Total 

3 
2 
 
 
2 
2 
 
 
2 
 
 
2 
 
2 
 
3 
18 

 

 

Select one  Select one  



THIRD YEAR 

 First   Semester  Cr.  Second  Semester                     Cr. 
LAW 2110 

 
LAW 2111 

 
LAW 3101 
LAW 3103 

 
LAW 3104 
LAW 3105  
LAW 3106  

Civil and Commercial Code: 
Suretyship, Mortgage, Pledge 
Civil and Commercial Code: 
Agency, Brokerage 
Criminal Law 3 
Civil and Commercial Code: 
Family 
Law on Court Organization 
Civil Procedure Code 1 
Criminal Procedure Code 1 

Total 

2 
 
2 
 
2 
3 
 
2 
3 
3 
17 

LAW 3102 
 
 

LAW 3107 
LAW 3108 
LAW 3109 

 
LAW 3111 
LAW 3117 

 
LAW 3133 
LAW 4156 

Civil and Commercial Code: 
Partnerships, Companies, 
Public Company Limited 
Civil Procedure Code 2 
Criminal Procedure Code 2 
Civil and Commercial Code : 
Succession 
Law of Evidence  
Principle of Public Procedure 
Law 
Criminology and Penology 
English for Lawyers 

Total 

2 
 
 
2 
2 
2 
 
2 
2 
 
3 
3 
18 

 

 FOURTH YEAR 

 First   Semester  Cr.  Second  Semester                     Cr. 
LAW 3110 
LAW 3138 

 
LAW 4102 

 
LAW 4103 
LAW 4104 
……….  

Bankruptcy and Reorganization Law 
Law on Juvenile Delinquency 
and Procedure of the Court 
Lawyer Practice and legal 
document preparation 
Public International Law 
Labour and Social Security Law 
Free Elective 

Total 

2 
3 
 
2 
 
3 
2 
3 
15 

LAW 4101 
LAW 4105 

 
 

LAW 4106  
 

LAW 4108 
LAW 4109 
LAW 4110  
LAW 4134 

Law on Income Tax  
Legal Profession, Ethics Visual 
Moral and Disciplines for 
Lawyers 
Private and Criminal  
International Law 
Land Law  
Intellectual Property Law 1 
International Trade Law 
International Law of The Sea 

Total 

2 
2 
 
 
3 
 
2 
2 
2 
3 
16 

 

Total of 4 years  =  140 Cr. 
 


