Program of Study Leading to the Degree of Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)

FIRST YEAR

	First Semester	Cr.		Second Semester	Cr.			
	Foreign Language			Foreign Language				
	(ENG 1001, FRE 1011,			(ENG 1002, FRE 1012, 7				
	GER 1011, CHI 1001, Select one	3		GER 1012, CHI 1002, Select one	3			
	KOR 1001, JPN 1011)			KOR 1002, JPN 1012) J				
LAW 1101	Principle of Public Law	2	HIS 1001	Western Civilization	3			
LAW 1106	Thai legal History and Major	3	LAW 1102	Principle of Private Law	2			
	Legal Systems		POL 1100	Introduction to Political Sciences	3			
LAW 2106	Criminal Law 1	3	RAM 1000	Knowledge and Morality	3			
PSY 1001	General Psychology	3	SCI 1003	Basic Science	3			
THA 1001	Structure of Thai and Its Usage	3	THA 1003	Preparation for Speech and Writing	3			
	Total	17		Total	20			
SECOND YEAR								
	J	LCOIN	DILAN					
	First Semester	Cr.		Second Semester	Cr.			
LAW 1103	Civil and Commercial Code:	3	BIO 2202	Life and System Ecology	3			
	Juristic Acts and Contracts		LAW 2103	Civil and Commercial Code:	2			
LAW 2101	Civil and Commercial Code:	3		Torts, Management of Affairs				
	Property			Without Mandate and Enrichment				
LAW 2102	Civil and Commercial Code:	3	LAW 2107	Criminal Law 2	2			
	Obligation		LAW 2108	Civil and Commercial Code:	2			
LAW 2104	Constitutional Law and	3		Hire of Property, Hire Purchase, Hire				
	Political Institution			of Services, Hire of Work, Carriages				
LAW 2105	Civil and Commercial Code:	2	LAW 2109	Civil and Commercial Code :	2			
	Sale, Exchange, Gift			Loan, Deposit, Warehousing,				
LAW 4107	Philosophy of Law	2		Compromise, Gambling and Betting				
	Free Elective	3	LAW 2112	Civil and Commercial Code:	2			
	Total	19		Insurance				
			LAW 2113	Civil and Commercial Code:	2			
				Bills, Current Account				
			LAW 3112	Administrative Law	3			
				Total	18			

THIRD YEAR

	First Semester	Cr.		Second Semester	Cr.
LAW 2110	Civil and Commercial Code:	2	LAW 3102	Civil and Commercial Code:	2
	Suretyship, Mortgage, Pledge			Partnerships, Companies,	
LAW 2111	Civil and Commercial Code:	2		Public Company Limited	
	Agency, Brokerage		LAW 3107	Civil Procedure Code 2	2
LAW 3101	Criminal Law 3	2	LAW 3108	Criminal Procedure Code 2	2
LAW 3103	Civil and Commercial Code:	3	LAW 3109	Civil and Commercial Code :	2
	Family			Succession	
LAW 3104	Law on Court Organization	2	LAW 3111	Law of Evidence	2
LAW 3105	Civil Procedure Code 1	3	LAW 3117	Principle of Public Procedure	2
LAW 3106	Criminal Procedure Code 1	3		Law	
	Total	17	LAW 3133	Criminology and Penology	3
			LAW 4156	English for Lawyers	3
				Total	18

FOURTH YEAR

	First Semester	Cr.		Second Semester	Cr.
LAW 3110	Bankruptcy and Reorganization Law	2	LAW 4101	Law on Income Tax	2
LAW 3138	Law on Juvenile Delinquency	3	LAW 4105	Legal Profession, Ethics Visual	2
	and Procedure of the Court			Moral and Disciplines for	
LAW 4102	Lawyer Practice and legal	2		Lawyers	
	document preparation		LAW 4106	Private and Criminal	3
LAW 4103	Public International Law	3		International Law	
LAW 4104	Labour and Social Security Law	2	LAW 4108	Land Law	2
•••••	Free Elective	3	LAW 4109	Intellectual Property Law 1	2
	Total	15	LAW 4110	International Trade Law	2
			LAW 4134	International Law of The Sea	3
				Total	16

Total of 4 years = 140 Cr.